

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**LA. App. No. 3 of 2018 With
MC (LA. App.) No. 19 of 2023 With
MC (LA. App.) No. 6 of 2025 With
MC (LA. App.) No. 7 of 2025**

RK Tamphasana Singh
Vrs.

...Appellant/s

Chanam Ningol Ahongshangbam Ongbi Loidang Devi; & 3 Ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

12.02.2026

None appeared for the appellant.

Ms. Thanyomi Keishing, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents.

As the counsel for the appellant is absent today, let these cases be listed again on 13.02.2026 under the same caption.

JUDGE

Sapana