

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**LA. App. No. 3 of 2018 with MC(LA. App.) No. 19 of 2023 with  
MC(LA. App.) No. 6 of 2025 with MC(LA. App.) No. 7 of 2025**

RK Tamphasana Singh

.... *Appellant*

- *Versus* -

Chanam (N) A. (O) Loidang Devi and 2 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

19.05.2026

[1] Present Mr. S. Shamungou, learned counsel for the appellant; Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. GA along with Ms. Shanya Shangari, learned counsel for the State respondent and Mr. S. Sachindra, learned counsel for the private respondent.

[2] It is submitted that mediation is unsuccessful.

[3] List these cases on 21.07.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*